

CITY OF MAYSVILLE
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
October 20, 2016

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Higgins Construction Company, Inc. 115 Clarkesville St./PO Box 169 Cornelia, GA 30531 706-776-6000		Griffin Bros., Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		RDJE, Inc. 679 Highway 29 South, Suite A Newnan, GA 30263 770-251-2667		Haren Construction Company, Inc. 1715 Highway 441 North Etowah, TN 37331 423-263-5561		Site Engineering, Inc. 7025 Best Friend Road Atlanta, GA 30340 770-263-7234	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.000	VIDEO TAPING WATERLINE ROUTE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.000	ROCK REMOVAL	CY	500	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
02270.000	EROSION CONTROL												
02270.101	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	10,225	\$1.75	\$17,893.75	\$1.60	\$16,360.00	\$2.00	\$20,450.00	\$1.45	\$14,826.25	\$2.50	\$25,562.50
02270.102	SILT FENCE-TYPE C	LF	510	\$2.50	\$1,275.00	\$2.50	\$1,275.00	\$3.50	\$1,785.00	\$3.00	\$1,530.00	\$3.00	\$1,530.00
02270.103	HALE BALE CHECK DAMS	EA	44	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$48.00	\$2,112.00	\$87.00	\$3,828.00	\$82.00	\$3,608.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00
02270.104	STONE CHECK DAMS	EA	103	\$100.00	\$10,300.00	\$150.00	\$15,450.00	\$82.00	\$8,446.00	\$109.00	\$11,227.00	\$200.00	\$20,600.00
02270.105	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	SY	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.21	\$321.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$1.60	\$160.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
02270.107	NPDES EROSION SEDIMENTATION AND POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
02272.000	RIP RAP - TYPE 3	SY	70	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
02300.000	ROAD AND DRIVEWAY CROSSINGS												
02300.101	JACK AND BORE RAILROAD CONVENTIONAL-COMplete WITH 16-INCH 0.375" WALL THICKNESS STEEL CASING AND 8-INCH DIAMETER CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, ETC.	LF	125	\$215.00	\$26,875.00	\$265.35	\$33,168.75	\$340.00	\$42,500.00	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$450.00	\$56,250.00
02300.102	JACK AND BORE ROADWAY CONVENTIONAL-COMplete WITH 16-INCH 0.25" WALL THICKNESS STEEL CASING AND 8-INCH DIAMETER CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, ETC.	LF	150	\$197.00	\$29,550.00	\$230.22	\$34,533.00	\$260.00	\$39,000.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$370.00	\$55,500.00
02300.103	ADD-ON CHARGE-JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK FOR 16" CASING	LF	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$490.00	\$14,700.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
02300.104	JACK AND BORE ROADWAY CONVENTIONAL-COMplete WITH 12-INCH 0.25" WALL THICKNESS STEEL CASING AND 6-INCH DIAMETER CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, ETC.	LF	40	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$219.59	\$8,783.60	\$270.00	\$10,800.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$320.00	\$12,800.00
02300.105	ADD-ON CHARGE-JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK FOR 12" CASING	LF	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$490.00	\$14,700.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
02300.106	2" FREEBORE-COMplete INCLUDING 2" PVC PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, ETC.	LF	20	\$103.00	\$2,060.00	\$37.10	\$742.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
02300.107	6" FREEBORE-COMplete INCLUDING 6" PVC PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, ETC.	LF	318	\$71.50	\$22,737.00	\$50.00	\$15,900.00	\$58.00	\$18,444.00	\$79.00	\$25,122.00	\$80.00	\$25,440.00
02300.108	8" FREEBORE-COMplete INCLUDING 8" PVC PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, ETC.	LF	370	\$75.00	\$27,750.00	\$55.00	\$20,350.00	\$65.00	\$24,050.00	\$99.00	\$36,630.00	\$100.00	\$37,000.00
02510.000	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT-SHEET C7 OAK ALLEY												
02510.101	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	1,165	\$3.00	\$3,495.00	\$5.00	\$5,825.00	\$3.00	\$3,495.00	\$8.00	\$9,320.00	\$6.00	\$6,990.00
02510.102	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION REQUIRED FOR PLACEMENT OF 6" GAB	CY	194	\$10.00	\$1,940.00	\$20.00	\$3,880.00	\$45.00	\$8,730.00	\$7.00	\$1,358.00	\$60.00	\$11,640.00
02510.103	REPAIR OF SOFT SUB-BASE-COMplete INCLUDING EXCAVATION OF UNACCEPTABLE MATERIAL AND REPAIR WITH GAB	CY	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$44.97	\$1,349.10	\$89.00	\$2,670.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
02510.104	6" GAB ROAD BASE	SY	1,165	\$12.00	\$13,980.00	\$7.64	\$8,900.60	\$11.00	\$12,815.00	\$9.00	\$10,485.00	\$30.00	\$34,950.00
02510.105	2" 19MM SUPERPAVE ASPHALT BINDER INCLUDING BITUMINOUS PRIME	TON	128	\$150.00	\$19,200.00	\$114.00	\$14,592.00	\$116.00	\$14,848.00	\$165.00	\$21,120.00	\$180.00	\$23,040.00
02510.106	1.5" 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE ASPHALT WEAR SURFACE	TON	96	\$150.00	\$14,400.00	\$119.50	\$11,472.00	\$122.00	\$11,712.00	\$190.00	\$18,240.00	\$180.00	\$17,280.00
02510.107	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GAL	58	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$7.00	\$406.00	\$6.00	\$348.00	\$11.00	\$638.00	\$10.00	\$580.00
02575.000	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR										\$0.00		
02575.101	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIR	LF	774	\$10.50	\$8,127.00	\$12.61	\$9,760.14	\$10.00	\$7,740.00	\$12.00	\$9,288.00	\$10.00	\$7,740.00
02575.102	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR	LF	73	\$35.00	\$2,555.00	\$50.00	\$3,650.00	\$88.00	\$6,424.00	\$41.00	\$2,993.00	\$80.00	\$5,840.00
02575.103	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	1,717	\$45.00	\$77,265.00	\$44.50	\$76,406.50	\$45.00	\$77,265.00	\$75.00	\$128,775.00	\$70.00	\$120,190.00
02575.104	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	LF	70	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$23.00	\$1,610.00	\$44.00	\$3,080.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
02575.105	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CUT AND REPAIR	LF	12	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$34.00	\$408.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
02645.000	FIRE HYDRANTS												
02645.101	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	53	\$3,350.00	\$177,550.00	\$3,500.00	\$185,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$190,800.00	\$3,832.00	\$203,096.00	\$4,400.00	\$233,200.00
02650.000	PIPE BURSTING WATER MAIN												
02650.101	PIPEBURST EXIST. 6" AC WITH 8" DIA. DR18 FUSIBLE C900 PVC	LF	3,821	\$45.00	\$171,945.00	\$53.29	\$203,621.09	\$44.50	\$170,034.50	\$94.00	\$359,174.00	\$75.00	\$286,575.00
02660.000	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM												\$0.00
02660.101	8" DIA. CLASS 350 DIP	LF	1,917	\$56.00	\$107,352.00	\$31.90	\$61,152.30	\$82.00	\$157,194.00	\$40.00	\$76,680.00	\$52.00	\$99,684.00
02660.102	8" DIA. DR18 C909 PVCO	LF	16,278	\$20.50	\$333,699.00	\$24.72	\$402,392.16	\$27.75	\$451,714.50	\$33.00	\$537,174.00	\$43.00	\$699,954.00
02660.103	8" DIA. GATE VALVES, COMPLETE WITH BOX, RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	44	\$1,260.00	\$55,440.00	\$1,331.38	\$58,580.72	\$1,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$63,360.00	\$1,400.00	\$61,600.00
02660.104	6" DIA CLASS 350 DIP	LF	538	\$52.00	\$27,976.00	\$30.57	\$16,446.66	\$82.00	\$44,116.00	\$37.00	\$19,906.00	\$52.00	\$27,976.00
02660.105	6" DIA. C909 PVCO CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	11,739	\$18.00	\$211,302.00	\$22.60	\$265,301.40	\$25.00	\$293,475.00	\$29.00	\$340,431.00	\$41.00	\$481,299.00
02660.106	6" DIA. GATE VALVES, COMPLETE WITH BOX, RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	25	\$925.00	\$23,125.00	\$1,015.88	\$25,397.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,045.00	\$26,125.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00
02660.107	2" DIA. GATE VALVES WITH 2" OPERATING NUT, COMPLETE WITH BOX, RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	6	\$540.00	\$3,240.00	\$528.98	\$3,173.88	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$936.00	\$5,616.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
02660.108	2" DIA. SDR 13.5. PVC	LF	1,618	\$10.50	\$16,989.00	\$10.20	\$16,503.60	\$6.00	\$9,708.00	\$17.00	\$27,506.00	\$30.00	\$48,540.00
02660.109	2" TAPPING SADDLE	EA	1	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$675.29	\$675.29	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,523.00	\$1,523.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
02660.110	AIR/VACUUM VALVES, COMPLETE WITH MANHOLE, ETC.	EA	2	\$6,210.00	\$12,420.00	\$5,802.15	\$11,604.30	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,872.00	\$9,744.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00

**CITY OF MAYSVILLE
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
October 20, 2016**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Higgins Construction Company, Inc. 115 Clarkesville St./PO Box 169 Cornelia, GA 30531 706-776-6000		Griffin Bros., Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		RDJE, Inc. 679 Highway 29 South, Suite A Newnan, GA 30263 770-251-2667		Haren Construction Company, Inc. 1715 Highway 441 North Etowah, TN 37331 423-263-5561		Site Engineering, Inc. 7025 Best Friend Road Atlanta, GA 30340 770-263-7234	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
02660.111	8"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,573.28	\$3,573.28	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,945.00	\$3,945.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
02660.112	6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE	EA	6	\$2,050.00	\$12,300.00	\$3,042.48	\$18,254.88	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00	\$3,365.00	\$20,190.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
02660.113	CONNECT TO EXISTING 1" PVC VIA CUT IN WITH 2"X1" REDUCER, SHEET C2	LS	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$103.10	\$103.10	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,617.00	\$1,617.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
02660.114	CONNECT TO EXISTING 4" FIRELINE VIA CUT IN, SHEET C3	LS	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,198.56	\$4,198.56	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,916.00	\$2,916.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
02660.115	CONNECT TO EXISTING 3/4" WATER LINE VIA CUT IN WITH 3/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE LINE, SHEET C3	LS	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$712.23	\$712.23	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$3,271.00	\$3,271.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
02660.116	CONNECT TO EXISTING 2" WATERLINE VIA CUT-IN WITH 90 DEG. FITTING, SHEET C4	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$221.95	\$221.95	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
02660.117	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" HYDRANT TEE VIA CUT IN WITH 8"X6" REDUCER, SHEET C4	LS	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,664.97	\$1,664.97	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,768.00	\$1,768.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
02660.118	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE VIA CUT IN WITH 8" 90 DEG. FITTING, SHEET C8	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,777.00	\$2,777.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
02660.119	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATER LINE VIA CUT IN WITH 8"X6" REDUCER AND 6"X6" TEE, SHEET C3	LS	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,887.36	\$3,887.36	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,355.00	\$2,355.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
02660.120	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATER TEE VIA CUT IN WITH 6" 90 DEG FITTING, SHEET C7	LS	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,643.87	\$10,931.61	\$2,770.00	\$8,310.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
02660.121	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" FIRE LINE VIA CUT IN, SHEET C7	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,923.39	\$3,923.39	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,966.00	\$2,966.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
02660.122	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" GATE VALVE VIA CUT IN, SHEET C9	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,760.49	\$2,760.49	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,728.00	\$1,728.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
02660.123	CONNECT TO EXISTING 2" PVC WATER LINE VIA CUT IN, SHEET C9	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$440.35	\$440.35	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
02660.124	2" WATERLINE ABANDONMENT VIA CUT AND PLUG	LS	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$251.01	\$1,757.07	\$260.00	\$1,820.00	\$902.00	\$6,314.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
02660.125	3" WATERLINE ABANDONMENT VIA CUT AND PLUG	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$415.85	\$415.85	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
02660.126	REMOVE EXISTING FLUSH HYDRANT	LS	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$761.00	\$1,522.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
02660.127	FLUSH HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,525.99	\$3,051.98	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,102.00	\$6,204.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
02660.128	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE BOXES FROM ABANDONED VALVES, COMPLETE	EA	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
02660.129	REMOVE EXISTING METER BOXES, METERS AND COPPERSETTERS FROM ABANDONED LINES, COMPLETE AND DELIVER TO OWNER REMOVED ABANDONED FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES AND DELIVER TO OWNER	EA	175	\$65.00	\$11,375.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$65.00	\$11,375.00	\$305.00	\$53,375.00	\$200.00	\$35,000.00
02660.130	RESTRAINED JOINTS BY FIELD ORDER ONLY	EA	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$460.00	\$5,520.00	\$761.00	\$9,132.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
02660.131	RESTRAINED JOINTS BY FIELD ORDER ONLY	EA	20	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$104.89	\$2,097.80	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$103.00	\$2,060.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
02665.000	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS												
02665.101	SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS-5/8"X3/4" WITH NEW METER, METER BOX, COPPER SETTER, ETC.	EA	66	\$830.00	\$54,780.00	\$917.82	\$60,576.12	\$880.00	\$58,080.00	\$1,485.00	\$98,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$66,000.00
02665.102	LONG SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS-5/8"X3/4" WITH NEW METER, METER BOX, COPPER SETTER, ETC.	EA	62	\$930.00	\$57,660.00	\$1,326.52	\$82,244.24	\$1,265.00	\$78,430.00	\$2,404.00	\$149,048.00	\$1,200.00	\$74,400.00
02665.103	SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS-2" WITH NEW METER, METER BOX, COPPER SETTER, ETC.	EA	1	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,757.80	\$3,757.80	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,380.00	\$4,380.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
02665.104	SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS-1 1/2" WITH NEW METER, METER BOX, COPPER SETTER, ETC.	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,515.57	\$3,515.57	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
02665.105	SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS-1" WITH NEW METER, METER BOX, COPPER SETTER, ETC.	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,397.86	\$1,397.86	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
02665.106	SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS-1" SERVICE LINE WITH A 3/4" MULTI-SERVICE WYE AND 2 NEW 5/8X3/4" WATER METERS, METER BOX, COPPER SETTER, ETC.	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,666.15	\$1,666.15	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,377.00	\$2,377.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
02665.107	LONG SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS-1" SERVICE LINE WITH A 3/4" MULTI-SERVICE WYE AND 2 NEW 5/8"X3/4" WATER METERS, METER BOX, COPPER SETTER, ETC.	EA	7	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$2,076.23	\$14,533.61	\$1,880.00	\$13,160.00	\$3,259.00	\$22,813.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
02665.108	REPLACE EXISTING 5/8"X3/4" METER WITH NEW AMR METER AND TRANSMITTER; RETAIN EXISTING SETTER AND METER BOX	EA	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$357.02	\$7,140.40	\$430.00	\$8,600.00	\$340.00	\$6,800.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
02665.109	REPLACE EXISTING 5/8"X3/4" COPPERSETTER ONLY	EA	10	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$287.92	\$2,879.20	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$565.00	\$5,650.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
02665.110	REPLACE EXISTING 5/8"X3/4" METER BOX ONLY	EA	10	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$54.11	\$541.10	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
02665.111	SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS-1" SERVICE LINE WITH A NEW METER, REUSE EXISTING METER BOX AND COPPER SETTER, ETC.	EA	1	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$1,095.48	\$1,095.48	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
02665.112	LONG SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS-3/4" SERVICE LINE, REUSE EXISTING METER, METER BOX AND COPPER SETTER, ETC.	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$884.18	\$1,768.36	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
02665.113	NEW COPPER SETTER, REUSE EXISTING METER AND METER BOX, ETC.	EA	6	\$570.00	\$3,420.00	\$1,001.20	\$6,007.20	\$890.00	\$5,340.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
02665.114	SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS-3/4" SERVICE LINE WITH NEW COPPER SETTER AND METER BOX, REUSE EXISTING METER	EA	18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$696.04	\$12,528.72	\$560.00	\$10,080.00	\$1,188.00	\$21,384.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
02665.115	LONG SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS-3/4" SERVICE LINE WITH NEW COPPER SETTER AND METER BOX, REUSE EXISTING METER	EA	19	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,004.74	\$19,090.06	\$970.00	\$18,430.00	\$2,110.00	\$40,090.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00
02931.000	PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	31,000	\$1.50	\$46,500.00	\$1.00	\$31,000.00	\$1.05	\$32,550.00	\$0.50	\$15,500.00	\$2.00	\$62,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,755,775.75		\$1,917,038.83		\$2,137,802.00		\$2,841,098.25		\$2,962,660.50

CITY OF MAYSVILLE
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
October 20, 2016

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Higgins Construction Company, Inc. 115 Clarkesville St./PO Box 169 Cornelia, GA 30531 706-776-6000		Griffin Bros., Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		RDJE, Inc. 679 Highway 29 South, Suite A Newnan, GA 30263 770-251-2667		Haren Construction Company, Inc. 1715 Highway 441 North Etowah, TN 37331 423-263-5561		Site Engineering, Inc. 7025 Best Friend Road Atlanta, GA 30340 770-263-7234	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID A													
02660.102A	8" DIA C900 PVC CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	16,278	\$18.00	\$293,004.00	\$24.78	\$403,368.84	\$28.20	\$459,039.60	\$34.00	\$553,452.00	\$44.00	\$716,232.00
02660.105A	6" DIA C900 PVC CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	10,482	\$16.00	\$167,712.00	\$22.61	\$236,998.02	\$25.15	\$263,622.30	\$30.00	\$314,460.00	\$41.00	\$429,762.00

TOTAL BID FOR THE WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Maysville on October 20, 2016.

Chip McGaughey, PE
Engineering Management, Inc.